TANGMERE PARISH COUNCIL
FIXED ASSETS REGISTER 2022/2023 as at 31/03/23

DATE OF DESCRIPTION LOCATION NOTES COST OR VALUE DISPOSAL DATE REASON
ACQUISITION £ AMOUNT
COMMUNITY ASSETS
1987 Village Centre inc extensions Malcolm Road B 893,979.36
Mar-14 Solar Panels - VC Roof B 7,118.00
Feb-19 Automatic Double Door - VC  Malcolm Road 6,458.12

Double Garage on Recreation
1987 Ground Malcolm Road B 23,793.18
2008 Allotment Containers Tangmere Airfield B 1,275.00
1978 Recreation Ground Malcolm Road Other 1.00
1978 Allotment Land Tangmere Airfield Other 1.00
Total 932,625.66
VILLAGE CENTRE EQUIPMENT
1-May-19 Multimedia equipment VC - Malcolm Road 27,444.00

Youth Club contents Malcolm Road oC 2,811.90
30-Aug-22 5 x grey metal cabinets Malicolm Road 630.00

Village Centre Contents Malcolm Road ocC 12,756.55
30-Jul-19 Youth Club Kitchen Unit Malcolm Road 304.90
13-Aug-19 Hand-dryers Malcolm Road 264.00
9-Dec-19 Loft Ladder Malcolm Road 234.00
28-Jan-20 Additional Chair trolley Maicolm Road 93.60
Apr-18 Pop-up Café Contents Malcolm Road 194.50
Aug-16 Dishwasher Malcolm Road oC 1,515.00

46,248.45

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT
1-Nov-03 Youth Shelter Recreation Ground PE 9,965.25
23-Dec-03 Skate Park Recreation Ground

- 2 Quarter Pipes PE 13,280.00

- 1 Driveway PE
Jun-08 Activity Wall Recreation Ground PE 1,343.00 Removed?
Feb-04 Space Net Climbing Frame Recreation Ground PE 11,669.10
Feb-11 Play Area Equipment and floori Recreation Ground PE 19,998.00
Apr-13 Play Area Equipment and floori Recreation Ground PE 22,742.00
Aug-11 Muilti Use Games Area Recreation Ground PE 110,000.00
Jun-20 Youth Play Equipment and flool Recreation Ground PE 29,270.31
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DATE OF
ACQUISITION

Sep-21
Total

DESCRIPTION

Accesible Play Equipment -
Roundabout & flooring -

Swings & flooring

SPORTS EQUIPMENT

18/04/1999 Basketball Court and Post
01/06/2008 2 Sets of Tennis Nets
01/05/2004 Cricket Training Net
01/07/2015 Football Posts
01/06/2004 Cricket Bowling Machine
01/06/2012 Table Tennis Table
01/06/2016 Outdoor Gym Equipment
Total
SPORT SURFACES
23/12/2003 Skate park surface
Total
NATURAL SURFACES
Total
GATES AND FENCES
Dec -08 Wooden retaining wall
Dec -08 Metal Fencing
Jan-09 Metal Fencing
May-08 Wire Fence
May-08 Plinths & tablets
Feb-2011 Play Area fencing
25/03/2014 Posts around Rec Field
01/08/2017 Metal Fencing
01/08/2017 Metal Fence
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TANGMERE PARISH COUNCIL
FIXED ASSETS REGISTER 2022/2023 as at 31/03/23

LOCATION

Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Malcolm Road

Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground

Recreation

Spitfire Court
Spitfire Court
Spitfire Court
Memorial Woodland
Memorial Woodland
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Churchwood Drive

rec field adjacent to VC

NOTES

PE

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

SE
SE

SS

GF
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF
GF

COST OR VALUE
£

25,777.99
244,045.65

4,814.57
516.00
5,755.53
683.25
1,648.00

1,100.00
16,990.00
31,507.35

2,575.00
2,575.00

1,805.00
510.00
4,380.00
500.00
1,375.00
4,800.00
0.00
6,710.00
1,788.00

DISPOSAL
AMOUNT

DATE

REASON

40/41/46/47 - it does not appear that the

Cricket Practice facility mat cover (I seen

Replaced by Bund
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DATE OF
ACQUISITION

Qct-21
Total

DESCRIPTION

STREET FURNITURE ETC

Jan-98
Mar-06
Mar-06
Mar-06
May-16
Jun-06
Nov-17
1987
1987
Mar-14
Feb-17
2009
1987
May-21
Sep-11
Mar-14
24/11/2015
Mar-05
Nov-05

Jun-11
Feb-11
Mar-15
Mar-15
Mar-15

Jan-15
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Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Bus Shelter

Seat

Seat

Seatx 2

Benches (2)

Litter Bin

Litter Bin

Litter Bin

Litter Bin

Litter Bin

Froggo Litter Bin

2 Lamp Posts

Dog Litter Bin

2 Dog Litter Bins

Dog litter bin

2 Notice boards

1 metal backless bench
1 metal backless bench
1 metal backless bench

1 wooden teak bench
Weilcome/Twinning Sign
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TANGMERE PARISH COUNCIL
FIXED ASSETS REGISTER 2022/2023 as at 31/03/23

LOCATION

Recreation Ground

Tangmere Road

NOTES

SF

Nettleton Av/Tangmere F SF

Jerrard Road
Meadow Way

SF
SF

Meadow Way/Tangmere SF

Tangmere Museum
Meadow Way
Village Centre

SF
SF
SF

The Green, Tangmere R SF

Recreation Ground
Village Green

By tennis courts
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Church Lane
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Churchwood Drive
Village Centre
Recreation Ground
Comm Garden

??

Recreation Ground /
N'ton Av
Tangmere Road

SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF
SF

SF
SF

COST OR VALUE
£

1,326.00

23,194.00

4,500.00
2,750.00
3,750.00
4,000.00
2,791.00
4,000.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
847.00
1,308.00
374.95
0.00
400.00
394.97
255.00
253.19
3,000.00
317.72
400.00
425.00
287.44
588.00
588.00
588.00

654.00
732.84

DISPOSAL
AMOUNT

DATE

May-21

REASON

Worn out



TANGMERE PARISH COUNCIL
FIXED ASSETS REGISTER 2022/2023 as at 31/03/23

DATE OF DESCRIPTION LOCATION NOTES COST OR VALUE DISPOSAL DATE REASON
ACQUISITION £ AMOUNT
Apr-15 Byelaw Signs Malcolm Road SF 270.00

Recreation Ground /
Aug-15 1 wooden teak bench Malcolm Road SF 654.00
Jan-16 Village Sign Meadow Way SF 3,044.00
Sep-17 2 Dog Bag dispensers Recreation Glound SF 287.64
Apr-18 Benches (2) Recreation Ground SF 1,336.00
Meadow Way/Tangmere
May-19 Speed Indicator Devices Rd SF 5,450.00
Apr-22 Metal Tree Guard (Jubilee Tree Recreation Ground 255.00
Apr-22 6 x Picnic tables Recreation Ground 4.450.00
Jul-22 1 x tree bench (Jubilee Tree) Recreation Ground 3,695.00
Total 58,646.75
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DATE OF
ACQUISITION

DESCRIPTION

OFFICE EQUIPMENT & CONTENTS

Oct-12
May-19
Nov-04
Jul-15
Aug-14
Feb-13
15/12/2015
Jul-17
01/11/2017
Feb-18
Feb-18
Jul-18
Jan-19
Nov-22
Dec-22
Dec-22
Total

Committee Room Furniture
Fujitsu Laptop

Laser Printer

Phone

Desk

Light Projector
Defibrillator

CCTV

Projector Screen

Dell Vostro Computer
Widescreen Monitor

TANGMERE PARISH COUNCIL

FIXED ASSETS REGISTER 2022/2023 as at 31/03/23

LOCATION

Maicolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malcolm Road
Malicolm Road

HP Multi function Colour printer Malcolm Road

Shredder
Dell Laptop
Office Chair

Office Desk

DOUBLE GARAGE EQUIPMENT

Approx. 1991

Approx. 1991
12/06/2018
10/05/2018
25/04/2018

19/11/2019
Total
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Bomag BW90ADL Roller

Ransome Mastiff (c/w trailer

seat) and Matador Mowers
Al-ko 46.7 Mower
Allotment Signage
Allotment Standpipes

Dennis FT610 Mower and 3

cassettes
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Maicolm Road

lcolm Road

Malcolm Road

Malcolm Road

Malcolm Road
Allotments
Allotments
Allotments

Malcolm Road

NOTES COST OR VALUE
£

ocC 800.00
ocC 672.00
ocC 500.00
ocC £37.49
ocC 105.00
ocC 300.00

oC 1,050.00

740.00

179.00

515.00

115.00

131.60

57.75

792.81

g Q

175.96

6,382.41
MM 1,586.20
MM 4,779.20
349.17
175.00
612.00
7,307.00
14,808.57
TOTAL 1,360,033.84

DISPOSAL DATE REASON
AMOUNT
0.00 Oct-22



