DATE OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	NOTES	COST OR VALUE £	DISPOSAL AMOUNT	DATE	REASON			
COMMUNITY AS	COMMUNITY ASSETS									
1987	Village Centre inc extensions	Malcolm Road	В	893,979.36						
Mar-14	Solar Panels - VC Roof		В	7,118.00						
Feb-19	Automatic Double Door - VC Double Garage on Recreation	Malcolm Road		6,458.12						
1987	Ground	Malcolm Road	В	23,793.18						
2008	Allotment Containers	Tangmere Airfield	В	1,275.00						
1978	Recreation Ground	Malcolm Road	Other	1.00						
1978	Allotment Land	Tangmere Airfield	Other	1.00						
Total				932,625.66						
VIII A OF OFNIT	DE EQUIDATAT									
VILLAGE CENTI		VO Malaska Dand		07 444 00						
1-May-19	Multimedia equipment Youth Club contents	VC - Malcolm Road	ОС	27,444.00						
30-Aug-22	5 x grey metal cabinets	Malcolm Road Malcolm Road	OC	2,811.90 630.00						
30-Aug-22	Village Centre Contents	Malcolm Road	ОС	12,756.55						
30-Jul-19	Youth Club Kitchen Unit	Malcolm Road	00	304.90						
13-Aug-19	Hand-dryers	Malcolm Road		264.00						
9-Dec-19	Loft Ladder	Malcolm Road		234.00						
28-Jan-20	Additional Chair trolley	Malcolm Road		93.60						
Apr-18	Pop-up Café Contents	Malcolm Road		194.50						
Aug-16	Dishwasher	Malcolm Road	ОС	1,515.00						
, lag 10	Bioliwacher	Waloomi read	00	46,248.45						
PLAYGROUND I	EQUIPMENT			10,210110						
4 Nov. 00	V- th Ob-th-		-	0.005.05						
1-Nov-03	Youth Shelter	Recreation Ground	PE	9,965.25						
23-Dec-03	Skate Park	Recreation Ground	DE	40 000 00						
	- 2 Quarter Pipes		PE	13,280.00						
lum 00	- 1 Driveway	Deanation One and	PE	4 0 4 0 0 0			DomovodO			
Jun-08 Feb-04	Activity Wall	Recreation Ground	PE	1,343.00			Removed?			
Feb-04 Feb-11	Space Net Climbing Frame	Recreation Ground	PE	11,669.10						
	Play Area Equipment and floor		PE	19,998.00						
Apr-13	Play Area Equipment and floor Multi Use Games Area		PE	22,742.00						
Aug-11 Jun-20		Recreation Ground	PE PE	110,000.00						
Juli-20	Youth Play Equipment and floo	Recreation Ground	PE	29,270.31						

DATE OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	NOTES	COST OR VALUE £	DISPOSAL AMOUNT	DATE	REASON
Sep-21 Total	Accesible Play Equipment - Roundabout & flooring - Swings & flooring		PE	25,777.99 244,045.65			
SPORTS EQUIP	MENT						
18/04/1999 01/06/2008 01/05/2004 01/07/2015 01/06/2004	Basketball Court and Post 2 Sets of Tennis Nets Cricket Training Net Football Posts Cricket Bowling Machine	Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Malcolm Road	SE SE SE SE SE	4,814.57 516.00 5,755.53 683.25 1,648.00			40/41/46/47 - it does not appear that the Cricket Practice facility mat cover (I seen
01/06/2012 01/06/2016 Total	Table Tennis Table Outdoor Gym Equipment	Recreation Ground Recreation Ground	SE SE	1,100.00 16,990.00 31,507.35			
SPORT SURFAC 23/12/2003 Total	ES Skate park surface	Recreation	SS	2,575.00 2,575.00			
NATURAL SURF	ACES						
GATES AND FEN	ICES						
Dec -08 Dec -08 Jan-09 May-08 May-08 Feb-2011 25/03/2014 01/08/2017	Wooden retaining wall Metal Fencing Metal Fencing Wire Fence Plinths & tablets Play Area fencing Posts around Rec Field Metal Fencing Metal Fence	Spitfire Court Spitfire Court Spitfire Court Memorial Woodland Memorial Woodland Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Churchwood Drive rec field adjacent to VC	GF GF GF GF GF GF	1,805.00 510.00 4,380.00 500.00 1,375.00 4,800.00 0.00 6,710.00 1,788.00	0		Replaced by Bund

DATE OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	NOTES	COST OR VALUE £	DISPOSAL AMOUNT	DATE	REASON
Oct-21 Total	Gate to Recreation Field	Recreation Ground		1,326.00 23,194.00			
STREET FURNIT	TURE ETC						
Jan-98 Mar-06 Mar-06 Mar-06 May-16 Jun-06 Nov-17 1987 1987 Mar-14 Feb-17 2009 1987 May-21 Sep-11 Mar-14 24/11/2015 Mar-05 Nov-05 Jun-11 Feb-11 Mar-15 Mar-15 Mar-15 Mar-15 Jan-15	Bus Shelter Seat Seat Seat Seat x 2 Benches (2) Litter Bin Litter Bin Litter Bin Litter Bin Litter Bin Litter Bin Seat Litter Bin Litte	Tangmere Road Nettleton Av/Tangmere R Jerrard Road Meadow Way Meadow Way/Tangmere Tangmere Museum Meadow Way Village Centre The Green, Tangmere R Recreation Ground Village Green By tennis courts Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Recreation Ground Church Lane Recreation Ground Churchwood Drive Village Centre Recreation Ground Comm Garden ?? Recreation Ground / N'ton Av Tangmere Road	SF SF SF SF SF SF	4,500.00 2,750.00 3,750.00 4,000.00 2,791.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,308.00 374.95 0.00 400.00 394.97 255.00 253.19 3,000.00 317.72 400.00 425.00 287.44 588.00 588.00 588.00 588.00	0	May-21	Worn out

DATE OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	NOTES	COST OR VALUE £	DISPOSAL AMOUNT	DATE	REASON
Apr-15	Byelaw Signs	Malcolm Road Recreation Ground /	SF	270.00			
Aug-15	1 wooden teak bench	Malcolm Road	SF	654.00			
Jan-16	Village Sign	Meadow Way	SF	3,044.00			
Sep-17	2 Dog Bag dispensers	Recreation Glound	SF	287.64			
Apr-18	Benches (2)	Recreation Ground	SF	1,336.00			
M 40		Meadow Way/Tangmere					
May-19	Speed Indicator Devices	Rd	SF	5,450.00			
Apr-22	Metal Tree Guard (Jubilee Tre	e Recreation Ground		255.00			
Apr-22	6 x Picnic tables	Recreation Ground		4,450.00			
Jul-22	1 x tree bench (Jubilee Tree)	Recreation Ground		3,695.00			
Total				58,646.75			

DATE OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION	NOTES	COST OR VALUE £	DISPOSAL AMOUNT	DATE	REASON
OFFICE EQUIPN	MENT & CONTENTS						
Oct-12	Committee Room Furniture	Malcolm Road	OC	800.00			
May-19	Fujitsu Laptop	Malcolm Road	OC	672.00	0.00	Oct-22	
Nov-04	Laser Printer	Malcolm Road	OC	500.00			
Jul-15	Phone	Malcolm Road	OC	£37.49			
Aug-14	Desk	Malcolm Road	OC	105.00			
Feb-13	Light Projector	Malcolm Road	OC	300.00			
15/12/2015	Defibrillator	Malcolm Road	OC	1,050.00			
Jul-17	CCTV	Malcolm Road		740.00			
01/11/2017	Projector Screen	Malcolm Road		179.00			
Feb-18	Dell Vostro Computer	Malcolm Road		515.00			
Feb-18	Widescreen Monitor	Malcolm Road		115.00			
Jul-18	HP Multi function Colour printe			131.60			
Jan-19	Shredder	Malcolm Road		57.75			
Nov-22	Dell Laptop	Malcolm Road		792.81			
Dec-22	Office Chair	Malcolm Road		89.99			
Dec-22	Office Desk	Malcolm Road		175.96			
Total				6,382.41			
DOUBLE GARAG	GE EQUIPMENT						
Approx. 1991	Bomag BW90ADL Roller Ransome Mastiff (c/w trailer	Malcolm Road	MM	1,586.20			
Approx. 1991	seat) and Matador Mowers	Malcolm Road	MM	4,779.20			
12/06/2018	Al-ko 46.7 Mower	Allotments		349.17			
10/05/2018	Allotment Signage	Allotments		175.00			
25/04/2018	Allotment Standpipes Dennis FT610 Mower and 3	Allotments		612.00			
19/11/2019	cassettes	Malcolm Road		7,307.00			
Total				14,808.57			
			TOTAL	1,360,033.84			